

Subject **YOUR REQUEST 15868 UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000**
From FOI HR/CAE/SCC <foi.hr@surreycc.gov.uk>
Sender [REDACTED]
To [REDACTED]
Date 2017-02-08 14:50



Dear [REDACTED]

We have considered your request for:

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the Surrey Fire and Rescue Service.
2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control) at both, along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

This information is shown in the table below:

Surrey Fire & Rescue Establishment details as at 31.01.2017

	Number of people in role	Full Time Equivalent
Watch managers (Control)	5	5
ROLES SENIOR TO WATCH MANAGERS (CONTROL)		
Assistant Group Commander	5	4
Group Commander	1	1

We supply this information based on your original request. Please contact me by email if you have any queries regarding the information enclosed, quoting the reference number above.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request for information and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, in the first instance you should contact the County Council, quoting your request number given above, at:

Freedom of Information Officer
Surrey County Council
Legal & Democratic Services
County Hall
Penhryn Road
Kingston Upon Thames
Surrey
KT1 2DN
foi@surreycc.gov.uk

If you are not satisfied by the County Council's response to your complaint, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner will normally expect you to have exhausted our complaints procedure. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely,

[REDACTED]
Senior HR Business Services Advisor,

Surrey County Council.

* * * * *

This email and any attachments with it are intended for the addressee only. It may be confidential and may be the subject of legal and/or professional privilege.

If you have received this email in error please notify the sender or postmaster@surreycc.gov.uk

The content may be personal or contain personal opinions and cannot be taken as an expression of the County Council's position. Surrey County Council reserves the right to monitor all incoming and outgoing mail. Whilst every care has been taken to check this e-mail for viruses, it is your responsibility to carry out any checks upon receipt.

Visit the Surrey County Council website - <http://www.surreycc.gov.uk>

* * * * *